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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 301 2

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11TH JULY, 2019

NON-FUNCTIONAL PORTS

3012. SHRI ABDUL KHALEQUE.

Will the Minister of SHIPING be pleased to state.

.nd cft{iq.rft

the total number of ports presently functional and non-functional in the country, State wise including Assam:

(b) whether the Government has any plan to revive the non-functional ports in the country including the Khulabandha and Pandu ports of Assam, and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the further steps taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR S}HIPPING

(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) There are 12 majcr ports and 200 non-major ports in the country. While the Major Ports are under the administrative control of Ministry of Shipping, the non-maior ports are under the jurisdiction of respective State Maritime Boards/State Government. All the 12 Mlor ports are functional. Out of the 200 non-major ports, around 65 ports are handling cargo and the others are "Port Limits" where no cargo is handled and these are used by fishing vessels and by small ferries to carry passengers arlross the creeks etc. A list of non-major ports state-wise is at Annex-1. Terminal facilities developed on National Waterway-1, 2 and 3 indicating States including Assam are at l\nnex -ll.

(b) & (c) The non-major ports are under the jurisdiction of respective state lvaritime Boards/state Government. The revival of the non-major ports rs done by respective state Governments. Further, Pandu river-port situated at Guwahati, Assam on National Wateruays -2 is a functional IWT terminal with Broad Gauge link.
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LIST OF PORTS IN INDIA

A. MAJOR PORTS

Name of Port

Annex-l
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B. STATE-WISE LIST OF NON-MAJOR PORTS

S.NO. NAME OF PORT
GUJARAT.4l

1. Mandvi
2. Navlakhi (O, EXIM)
? Bedi (O, EXIM)
4. Sikka (O, EXIM)
5. Jafarabad (O)

6 Okha (O, EXIM)
7. Porbandar (O, EXIM)
o. Veraval
9 Bhavnagar (O, EXIM)
10 Bharuch
11. Hazira / AHPPL (O, EXIM)
12. Koteshwar
13 Mundra / GAPL (O, EXIM)
14. Jakhau (O, EXIM)
15. Jodia
16. Salaya
17. Pindhara
18 Beyt
19. Rupen
20. Mangrol
21. Kotda
22. Madhwad
23. Navabandar
24. Raipara
25. Pipavav / GPPL (O, EXIM)
26. Mahuva
27. Talaia
28 Ghoqha
29. Khambhat
30. Dahei (O, EXIM)
31 Bhaqwa
32 Onial
33 Vansi-Borsi
34 Billimora
etr Valsad
36 Umarsadi
37 Kolak
3B Maroli
39 Umerqaon
40 Mul-Dwarka (O, EXIM)
41 Magdalla (O, EXIM)
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MAHARASHTRA - 48
1 Dahanu (O)
2 Tarapur
3 Nawapur
4 Satpati

Kelwa-Mahim

@
5

6

7 Uttan
8 Bassein
I Bhiwandi
10 Manori

IgI/an11

12 Thane

Moraffi
Thal (Rewas)

-

Revdanda (O, EXIM)
----._---.._.--

13
14
15
16
17
1B

19
20
21

22
23 Borli/Mandla
24 Nandgaon

Murud-Junijira

-

Rajpuri / Diqhi (O. EXtfM)

25
26
27 Manded

Kumbharu
Shnwardhan
B-ank;t (Ot

28
29
30
31 Kelshi (O, EXtM)

Harnai32
33 uaonot (0, EX!M)

Palshet

-

Borya
34
35
36 .laigaA (O, EXttrll-

Tiwri-Varoda

-

Purnaoad
Jaitaour
Vijaydurg (O, EXilVD

-

Achara

Niwti

-

Redi (O, EXtM)

37
3B

39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
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47 6{q!p A, EX|M)
48 Ratnqgiri (O, EXIM)

GOA .5
1 fanaji (o, EXIM)
2 Chapora
3 Betul
4 Talpona
5 Tiracol

KARNATAKA - 1 1

1 Mangalore (O)
2 Malpe (O)
J Hangarkatta (O)
4 Kundapur (O)
5 Bhatkal
o Honavar
7 Tadri (O)
8 Belekeri (O)
I Karwar (O, EXIM)
10 Pudubidri
11 Manki

KERALA - 17
1 Alappuzha
2 Vadakara
J Valiathura
4 Kasaragode
5 Kodungallore / Munumbum
6 Ponnani
7 Kollam (O)
B Thalassery
I Kozhikode/Beypore (O)
10 Neendakara
11 Azhikkal (O)
12 KoavalamA/izhinjam (O, EXIM)
13 Kannur
14 Kayamkulam
15 Manieswaram
16 Cheruvath ur / Neeleswaram
17 Kottqyam

TAMIL NADU . 15
1 Cuddalore (O, EXIM)

2 Nagapattinam (O, EXIM)
3 Rameswaram
4 Pamban
5 Colachel
6 Valinokkam
7 Kanyakumari
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8 Ennore (O, EXIM
9 Punnakkayal
10 Thirukkadaiyur (O)
11 PY-3 (oil field) (o)

Kattupalli (O, EXtM)12
13 Thiruchopuram (O)

Manappad
Kudankulam

14

15

ANDHRA PRADESH -12
Bhavanapadu

-
1

2 Calingapatnam
Bheemunipatnam_-=_-
Kakinada (i)nn@
(ii)Kakinada Deepwater port (O, EXIM)

3

4

5 Narsapur
6 Machilipatnam

Vodarevu
Nizarnpatnam

7

8
I (rishnapatnam (O, EXItM)

9angavaram (O, EXTMI
Mutyalampalem
Rawa (O)

10
11

12

I oRrssA - 13
lGopttpur (ot-
Bahabalpur
Bahadammuham
Palur

-
Balihanchandt -
Astaranga
Jatadhar Muhan

1

2

3

4
5
6
7

8 Oframra (O, eXl ttrt) ----
Chudamani

-

9

10 nchuri
11 Chandipur

SrOrtnrrum,, fr/.Uilf,
Barunei Muhan

12

13

WEST BENGAL .1F1

PUDUCHENNV - Z-
@1

2 naratKat (o, txlM)
ANDAMAN&I.IICOBAR-23

Mus
Car Nicobarlat- -Havelock

1

2

3

4

5 tvt ayaounoer (0)
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6 Diglipur (O)
7 Rangat (O)
I Hut 9ay (o)
o Katchal (O)
10 lQemllbell Bay (O)
11 Neil Havelock
12 Dugong Creek
13 Nancowry (O)
14 Chowra
15 Teressa
16 Kondul
17 Pillow Millow
1B East lsland
19 Cinque lsland
20 _Jqlly Bouy lsland
21 Tillonchong

22 Castle Bay
23 South Bay

LAKSHADWEEP - 1O

1 Agatti
2 Amini
3 Andrott
4 Bitra
5 Chetlat
6 Kavaratti
7 Kadmat
8 Kiltan
I Kalpeni
10 1\/inicoy

DAMAN & DIU .2
1 Daman
2 Diu
(O) Means Operational
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TERMINALFACILITIES ON

Annex -ll

NATIONAL WATERWAY _ 1, 2 & 3
National Waterway (NW) Existing Terminal Proposed terminal /
under

implementationNW-1(River Ganga-Bhagirathi-Hooghly river system from Haldia to Allahabad, 1620 km)

05 nos. -GR Jetty-2 (Kotkata;, p31r,
(W.8.),Farakka (owned by Farakka Barrage Project in W.B ) and patna (Low level and high levet jetties), Multimodal terminal at Varanasi (U p

)

04 nos.
Multimodal
Terminals at:
Sahibganj
(Jharkhand),
Haldia (WB)
lntermodal
Terminals
at:Ghazipur
(U.P) and
Kalughat
talan, Bihar)NW-2 (River Brahmaputra from Dhubri to Sadiya, g91

Ro - Ro terminal at Dhubri (Assam

o2nos.-Lowa@
Pandu (Assam) with BG tink, IWT cum

NW-3 (West Coast Canal from Kottapuram to Kollam along with
Champaka ra&Udyogmandal canal in Kerala was
declared as NW-3, having total length of 205 km(further extended by 165 km from Kottapuram to Kozhikode by National
Watenruays Act, 2016).

10 nos. - lWAl has already construcled 8 permanent terminals (Kerala) on NW_3 viz , Kottapuram, Aluva, Maradu,Vaikkom, Thanneermukkom, Trikkunnapuzha, Kayamkulam andKollam with cargo storing andloading/unloadingcrane/equipments.
ln addition, 2 terminals viz., Boighatty&
Willingdon island have also been developed in Cochin port Trust limit for container traffic through Ro_Ro / Lo-Lo service.

01 no.- Terminal
is at completion
stage of
construction at
Alappuzha
(Kerala)

